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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY:

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY:
Question Number:		3124
Date of Publication:		16 September 2022
NA IQP Number:		33
[bookmark: _GoBack]Date of reply:			21 October 2022

Ms H S Winkler (DA) to ask the Minister of Tourism:  
(a) Which departmental officials, especially senior officials, are presently under suspension, (b) what is the nature of their suspension and (c)(i) at what stage of investigation is each suspension presently and (ii) what are their timelines for finalisation?																				NW3832E

REPLY:

(a) Deputy Director-General: Corporate Management,
(b) Precautionary,
(c) (i) The investigator was appointed and commenced with the investigation, and 
(ii) The matter is a priority, however investigation conclusion is not within the control of the department but dependent on the process, the investigator and the affected parties.  
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